Asher Sna (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 19 February 2019 5:32 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] PRI Arrangement for SME 1095P, LPC ref:
17/18/18/VP05/021041 [External Confidential]

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Asher,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TEL:_LESS} 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CNe%) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidenfial data is for use by authorised external parfies only.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto: AsherSng@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 14 February, 2019 2:00 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: PRI Arrangement for SME 1095P, LPC ref: 17/18/18/VP05/021041
Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 31/10/2018 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal,
Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

The accident occurred when our insured turn right into the main road and collided third party vehicle.
Easing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

Summary to offer to repairer RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (Ww/GST) $13,325.78 $3,745.00




2. Loss of Use (6days x $80) $ 480.00 $ 240.00 (4days x $60)

3, LTA/GIA Search Fee g 36.49 $ 3648
Total | §13,842.27 $4021.49

**3 days recommendation for repair.

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Bes! Regards,
Asher Sng | Cose Handler
LEK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid

phone: 4841-6051 | email: gshesng@ikkouto com | fox: §741-4108

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com=
Sent: Thursday, 1 November 2018 9:37 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@I|onpac.com>

Subject: RE: PRI Arrangement for SME 1095 P Our Ref: TBA

Our Ref :17/18/18/VP05/021041
Dear Shu Pei,

Attached copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 31 October, 2018 5:13 PM




To: ONG LI LI
Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Thin Thin (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: PRI Arrangement for SME 1095 P Our Ref: TEA

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SME 1095P at M/s RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD on a WP basis and TP repairer
proposed for a direct settlement.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP GIA REPORT

Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Our case handler in-charge is Thin Thin and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupel@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bl 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408533)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 22 October 2018 11:22 AM
To: 'ONG LI LI' <llong@lonpac.com=; assignments <assignments@lkk .com:=

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim @lonpac.com=>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: PRI Arrangement for SME 1095 P Our Ref: TBA

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in workshop, repairer will arrange.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignmentsi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Monday, 22 October 2018 9:34 AM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com; MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-
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d®@lkkauto.com>; claims@rico60.com
Subject: RE: PRI Arrangement for SME 1095 P Our Ref: TBA

Without Prejudice
Save as to Costs

Dear Sir/Mdm

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer’s vehicle
jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors
named in the following list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

‘Eﬂnﬁj ..

1 Kalvin Ang

2 Xing Guo Qiang

3 Mohamad Taufikh

4 Bryan Ang

5 Adrian Ling

6 Mohammed Rasul

7 Marcus Chua

8 Kenneth Kong

9 Muhammad Nazril Bin

Abdullah
10 Sathya Sai Kathirrasen

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of
these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: CHEW BENG KEE

Sent: Monday, 22 October, 2018 9:00 AM

To: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: FW: PRI Arrangement for SME 1095 P

Hi Gerald/Li Li, pls assist to arrange a PRI. TQ.



Best Regards
Chew Beng Kee
Head of Claims | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 246 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Rico 60 [mailto:claims@rico60.com]
Sent: Sunday, October 21, 2018 2:49 AM
To: CHEW BENG KEE

Subject: PRI Arrangement for SME 1095 P

Dear All,

Kindly arrange PRI to survey the said vehicle as follows:
Our Client = SME 1095 P

Your Insured —SJE 5540 E

DOA - 18/10/2018

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Shanelle Lim

RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.

Co. & GS5T Reg. No.: 201807623M

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit
#02-24, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060
Email: claims@rico60.com

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus sofiware.
WWW. ave.com



RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.

Co. & GST Reg. No.; 201807623M

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

Premier (@ Kaki Bukit

#02-24, Singapore 415875

Tel: +b5 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060
Email: enquiry@rico60.com

Qur Ref.: SME 1095 P

Your Ref.: SIES540E

Date: 29/1/2019
ATTN: Motor Claims Department
IN5: Lonpac Insurance Bhd

Dear 5ir/Madam,

Accident Involving: SME 1095 P & SJE 5540 E

Date of Accident: 18/10/2018

Location: SERANGOON ROAD > BOON KENG

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Cost of Repair: 5 3,745.00
Loss aof Use

(S80 /Day x 6 Day); 5 480,00
LTA Search: 5 7.49
3rd Party Report: 5 29.00
Grand Total: 5 4,261.49

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her
motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and
consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

Kindly take note that our office is located at 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit,
#02-24, Singapore 415875.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Yvonne Tech @ 6286 6060, or email to
claims@ricob0.com.

Thank You,

Yvonne Teoh "",(.



RICC 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD
Co 2 GST Reg No . 201BD7523M

Kaki Bukit #D2-21

ngapore 115375 | Email anquiry@ricosld com
Tal: «565 6286 5060 | Fax: +55 6285 7060
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
Accidenton 'B[le[ig & |9 145 |y along flem oun R twdls  boin ke
involving vehicles nos, _ IML 0a5P k  TJE GshoE

In consideration of Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd., 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, Premier @ Kaki Bukit,

#02-24, Singapore 415875, repairing my/our motor vehicle no. & (0457 at my/our
request, |/We, Bas mOToglVE PTE S (“the claimant”)
of U Beglemess el Hel. (3 (1" By domdiyrides ehtee (5 ] 33994 14

(address) bearing NRIC no. 2=1% 150 561 the owner of motor vehicle no. Mt /o495, _

hereby authorise them to demand claim, settle and receive whatever amount settle payable by the
insurance company or third party or commence legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and
etc, to any of their appointed advocates to act of me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and all
the amount claimed or settled shall belong and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance
company of the third party. I/We further authorised them to give an absolute discharge on my/our
behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other documents necessary or incidentals to the
conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.

\/We further agree to fully co-operate and attend all court hearings that are necessary to prosecute
the claims maintainad by Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. |/We further agree and undartake to
indemnify them against my/our claim for costs which arise therewith. In the event that my/our claim
15 unsuccessful, I/we undertake to pay to Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. the cost of repairs of
my/our vehicle. In the event that settlement cheque were to be drawn in my/our favour, I/we
hereby give my/our instruction to clear the said cheque on my/our behalf by presenting the same
for payment directly into Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. account. Upon clearance of the said cheque,
I/we further authorise Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. and/or their appointed law firm to utilise the
monies to pay their charges without further reference to me. I confirm that the payment to Rico 60
Auto Services Pte. Ltd. shall amount to a good discharge of Rico 60 Auto Services Pte. Ltd. and/or
their appointed law firm's obligation to me in respect of the settlement monies.

Dated this : day of - (manth) 141 ¢ (year).
o TRV
“The Claimant’s” Signature Rico 60 Auto ServifesPte Ltd
¥ 4 11T il Fi il VAN IR QY. f r
Name: Ei VU Wy P Mame:

NRICNo.: ~U/7T 45(




AR
.

f' LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO  IT/8/18/VPOSA2104 1
DATE 08 MAR 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

[/'We, BIS MOTORING PTE. LTD, confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner SJE 5540E the sum of Singapore Dollars
FOUR THOUSAND TWENTY ONE AND CENTS FORTY NINE ONLY.
($4,021.49) in full and final satisfaction. liquidation and discharge of all property
losses competent to mefus upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in
respect of all propenty losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafier to become
manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident involving, SME 1095P
on 18/10/2018 along/at SERANGOON ROAD >BOON KENG.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and Kkeep indemnify (SARAVANAN S/O
PONNAPPAN /LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims
whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/s RICO 60
AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD.

[/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of

liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action,

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

8 Y I =3 @ ¥
Jrf Mo ety pie. :‘J?' 102 /2019

Name of vehicle owner/Tate

Voucher is only for my claim
for property damage and not
Prejudicial to any other claims”



RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE. LTD.
Co. & GST Reg. No.: 201807623M

B Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

Premier (@ Kaki Bukil

#02-24, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6286 6060 | Fax: +65 6286 7060
Email: engquiry@ricoBl.com

TAX INVOICE
Invoice MNo 1201812320
Invoice Date : December 13, 2018
Lonpac Insurance Bhd ‘ehicle No. SME1085F
Make & Model : OPEL INSIGNIA
6250 7388 Chassis No WOVZMBEFTJ1085917
Mileage -
Terms : Due upon receipt
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY P?g&‘n";” AMOUNT (SGD)
"1 To Carry Out Repair & Respray on Accident 1 3.500.00 3,500.00
Corresponding to Supply on Spare Parts & Labour
Charges
7% GST 224500
GRAND TOTAL (INCLUSIVE OF 7% GST) $3,745.00
Amount Paid $0.00
Balance Due $3.745.00

Signature/Company Stamp

I agree to the price as listed above and affirm that the goods are received in good condition



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

. RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
s GEHERAL 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore D48580

F
f.é i ;
% = — INSURANCE rrone <65 6224 0010 Fax <65 6224 0030

' ’1"" ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Bam fo Spm
i i - M400017735
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ©ST Registration No: M4000

4 «-"gir;

TAX INVOICE

Cur Ref No: GR-18-164036
Date of Reguest: 231042018 Your Ref No. WALK IN TAN CW

RICO 80 AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
B, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4, #02-24, PREMIER @ KAK| BUKIT
SINGAPORE 415875

Dear SirfMadam,

Date of Accident: 18M10/2018

Vehicle No: SME1085F

Piace of Accident: SERANGOON ROAD = BOON KENG
Involving Vehicle No:  SJES540E

With reference to vour application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATICHN PER DOC (5%) aTy |[AMOUNT (S§)

SJESS40E SERANGOON ROAD = BOON KENG 14.0001 13.08
GET Amount 0.82
Total Amount Due (GET Inclusive) 14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reporis forwarded to the centre by the members of the Qeneml Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for

any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Dale:
[ 1 GIRO [X] Cash [ ] Chegue



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

e ¥ RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
S ?.} E\ ENERAL & Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
’?' fFL e INSUWE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: MA000T 7735
RECO RDS Fu-,f.krw:tn-*: NT CENTRE ’

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No. GR-18-164035
Date of Request: 231072018 Your Ref No: VALK IN TAN CW

RICO 60 AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
B, KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4, #02-24, PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Vehicle No: SME1085P
Date of Accident: 18/10/2018
Place of Accident: SERANGOON RD
Involving Vehicle No:  SJES540E

DESCRIFTION |AMOUNT (S5)

E-File Search Fee (Public) 14.02:
GST Amount 0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 15.00

Thank You.

Thiz is & computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[1GIRO [X] Cash [ ] Chegue



Land Transport Autharty
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. | M4-00065208-2

Print Date(Time :
Receipt Date(Time

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt Mo, © ITNET-00000-181020-000471
Pravious Receipt No.

Insurance Enguiry -
Engquiry Fesa
201810201 13853210705

Sub-Total
Total Before Rounding
Rounding Difference
Total Amount Payable
Paid By
oxexB 31
Tatal
Cash Change
Tenderad Amount
Excess Refundable Amount

THANK ¥OU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

T.00

T.00
7.00

Cradit Card: Visa
IMasterCard

0.49

0.49
0.49

20 Oct 2018 1 11:39:48
20 Oct 2018 1 11:39:45

743

| rae
7.49
0.04
7.45

745
745
0.00
T.43
Q.00




